Symbiont
Service

Symbiont Service Corp.
4372 North Access Road
Englewood, FL 34224

Corp.

Quote Date: 8/14/2025

Bill to

Gifford Aquatic Center
4895 43rd Avenue

Vero Beach, FL 32968

Quote #: q15974

Description

Pool Heater #1
Model: PHO90ARDSWPM
Serial: 1216155-K17

Replace reversing valve, TXV, filter drier and recharge system with
410a.
*will not be able to complete repair until well work is completed*®

Warranty: One year parts and labor on the above repair
Replace Reversing Valve Symbiont Model 90
TXV,6T,R410A for 090 Aqua Cal

Labor Only Repair

Charge System With Puron R410A

Shipping and Handling

Misc. Shop Supplies

Quantity
1

Phone: (941) 474-9306
Fax: (941) 473-9306

https://symbiontservice.com/

Ship to

Gifford Aquatic Center
4895 43rd Avenue

Vero Beach, FL 32968

Price

$0.00

$0.00
$1,141.87
$398.52
$148.50
$86.40
$25.00
$19.95

Subtotal:
Tax:

Total:

You will save $264.45 with your Agreement if accepted.

Page 1 of 1

Amount

$0.00

$0.00
$1,141.87
$398.52
$148.50
$691.20
$25.00
$19.95

$2,425.04

$0.00

$2,425.04



Symbiont
Service
Corp.

Quote Date: 8/14/2025

Bill to

Gifford Aquatic Center
4895 43rd Avenue

Vero Beach, FL 32968

Quote #: q15975

Pool Heater #2

Model: PHO90ARDSWPM

Serial: 1217262-L17

Description

Symbiont Service Corp.
4372 North Access Road
Englewood, FL 34224

Quantity

Replace compressor, TXV, start components and recharge system

with 410a.

*will not be able to complete repair until well work is completed*®

Warranty: One year parts and labor on the above repair

Replace compressor (PH090) ZP 70 208-230 VOLT 1ph *only

includes 1 pound of freon lost from reclaiming*®

Charge System With Puron R410A

Shipping and Handling
Misc. Shop Supplies

Page 1 of 1

1

Phone: (941) 474-9306
Fax: (941) 473-9306

https://symbiontservice.com/

Ship to

Gifford Aquatic Center
4895 43rd Avenue

Vero Beach, FL 32968

Price

$0.00

$0.00
$3,951.19

$86.40
$25.00
$19.95

Subtotal:

Tax:

Total:

You will save $506.22 with your Agreement if accepted.

Amount

$0.00

$0.00
$3,951.19

$604.80
$25.00
$19.95

$4,600.94
$0.00

$4,600.94



Symbiont
Service

Symbiont Service Corp.
4372 North Access Road
Englewood, FL 34224

Corp.

Quote Date: 8/14/2025

Bill to

Gifford Aquatic Center
4895 43rd Avenue

Vero Beach, FL 32968

Quote #: q15976

Description

Pool Heater # 3
Model: PHO90ARGSWPN
Serial: 240200023

Quote to replace source in ball valve that is leaking

Materials:

-2" Reemer tool

-2" Union

-2" Ball Valve

-1 2x2x1/2" Tee

-1ft 2" PVC

*will not be able to complete repair until well work is completed*

Warranty: One year parts and labor on the above repair
Union2'S X S

2" PVC Ball Valve

2'X2'X1/2'S40 PVC Tee S XS XF

2" S40 PVC Pipe BE

Labor Only Repair

Shipping and Handling

Misc. Shop Supplies

Quantity
1

Phone: (941) 474-9306
Fax: (941) 473-9306

https://symbiontservice.com/

Ship to

Gifford Aquatic Center
4895 43rd Avenue

Vero Beach, FL 32968

Price

$0.00

$0.00
$61.92
$89.50
$5.71
$3.68
$445.50
$25.00
$19.95

Subtotal:
Tax:

Total:

You will save $67.36 with your Agreement if accepted.

Page 1 of 1

Amount

$0.00

$0.00
$61.92
$89.50
$5.71
$3.68
$445.50
$25.00
$19.95

$651.26

$0.00

$651.26



Symbiont
Service

Symbiont Service Corp.
4372 North Access Road
Englewood, FL 34224

Corp.

Quote Date: 8/14/2025

Bill to

Gifford Aquatic Center
4895 43rd Avenue

Vero Beach, FL 32968

Quote #: q15977

Description

Unit # 6
Model: PHO90ARDSWPM
Serial: 1216733-K17

Replace compressor, TXV, source side coil, start components,
2x2x1/2" tee and recharge system with 410a.
*will not be able to complete repair until well work is completed*®

Warranty: One year parts and labor on the above repair

Replace compressor (PH090) ZP 70 208-230 VOLT 1ph *only
includes 1 pound of freon lost from reclaiming*®

85' Titanium Coil

2'X2'X1/2'S40PVC Tee SXSXF
Labor Only Repair

Charge System With Puron R410A
Shipping and Handling

Misc. Shop Supplies

Quantity
1

Phone: (941) 474-9306
Fax: (941) 473-9306

https://symbiontservice.com/

Ship to

Gifford Aquatic Center
4895 43rd Avenue

Vero Beach, FL 32968

Price

$0.00

$0.00
$3,951.19

$748.12
$5.71
$259.88
$86.40
$25.00
$19.95

Subtotal:
Tax:

Total:

You will save $618.84 with your Agreement if accepted.

Page 1 of 1

Amount

$0.00

$0.00
$3,951.19

$748.12
$5.71
$259.88
$604.80
$25.00
$19.95

$5,614.65
$0.00

$5,614.65



Symbiont
Service

Symbiont Service Corp.
4372 North Access Road
Englewood, FL 34224

Corp.

Quote Date: 8/14/2025

Bill to

Gifford Aquatic Center
4895 43rd Avenue

Vero Beach, FL 32968

Quote #: q15978

Description

Unit# 5
Model: PHO90ARDSWPM
Serial: 1217268-L17

Replace source in PVC that is leaking

Materials:

-1ft 2" PVC

-2" Ball Valve

-2" 45 Coupling

-1 2x2x1/2" Tee

-2 2" Couplings

*will not be able to complete repair until well work is completed*

Warranty: One year parts and labor on the above repair
2" S40 PVC Pipe BE

2" PVC Ball Valve

2"S40Pvc45S XS

2'X2'X1/2'S40 PVC Tee S XS XF

2' S40 PVC Coupling S X S

Labor Only Repair

Shipping and Handling

Misc. Shop Supplies

Quantity
1

Phone: (941) 474-9306
Fax: (941) 473-9306

https://symbiontservice.com/

Ship to

Gifford Aquatic Center
4895 43rd Avenue

Vero Beach, FL 32968

Price

$0.00

$0.00
$3.68
$89.50
$4.84
$5.71
$2.42
$297.00
$25.00
$19.95

Subtotal:
Tax:

Total:

You will save $45.06 with your Agreement if accepted.

Page 1 of 1

Amount

$0.00

$0.00
$3.68
$89.50
$4.84
$5.71
$4.84
$297.00
$25.00
$19.95

$450.52

$0.00

$450.52



