

Phone: (941) 474-9306 Fax: (941) 473-9306 https://symbiontservice.com/

Quote Date: 8/14/2025

Bill to **Gifford Aquatic Center** 4895 43rd Avenue Vero Beach, FL 32968 Ship to **Gifford Aquatic Center** 4895 43rd Avenue Vero Beach, FL 32968

# Quote #: q15974

Description	Quantity	Price	Amount
Pool Heater #1 Model: PH090ARDSWPM Serial: 1216155-K17	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
Replace reversing valve, TXV, filter drier and recharge system with 410a.  *will not be able to complete repair until well work is completed*			
Warranty: One year parts and labor on the above repair	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
Replace Reversing Valve Symbiont Model 90	1	\$1,141.87	\$1,141.87
TXV,6T,R410A for 090 Aqua Cal	1	\$398.52	\$398.52
Labor Only Repair	1	\$148.50	\$148.50
Charge System With Puron R410A	8	\$86.40	\$691.20
Shipping and Handling	1	\$25.00	\$25.00
Misc. Shop Supplies	1	\$19.95	\$19.95

Subtotal: \$2,425.04

Tax: \$0.00

Total: \$2,425.04

You will save \$264.45 with your Agreement if accepted.



Phone: (941) 474-9306 Fax: (941) 473-9306 https://symbiontservice.com/

Quote Date: 8/14/2025

Bill to **Gifford Aquatic Center** 4895 43rd Avenue Vero Beach, FL 32968 Ship to **Gifford Aquatic Center** 4895 43rd Avenue Vero Beach, FL 32968

# Quote #: q15975

Description	Quantity	Price	Amount
Pool Heater #2 Model: PH090ARDSWPM Serial: 1217262-L17	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
Replace compressor, TXV, start components and recharge system with 410a.  *will not be able to complete repair until well work is completed*			
Warranty: One year parts and labor on the above repair	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
Replace compressor (PH090) ZP 70 208-230 VOLT 1ph *only includes 1 pound of freon lost from reclaiming*	1	\$3,951.19	\$3,951.19
Charge System With Puron R410A	7	\$86.40	\$604.80
Shipping and Handling	1	\$25.00	\$25.00
Misc. Shop Supplies	1	\$19.95	\$19.95

Subtotal: \$4,600.94

Tax: \$0.00

Total: \$4,600.94

You will save \$506.22 with your Agreement if accepted.



Phone: (941) 474-9306 Fax: (941) 473-9306 https://symbiontservice.com/

Quote Date: 8/14/2025

Bill to **Gifford Aquatic Center** 4895 43rd Avenue Vero Beach, FL 32968 Ship to **Gifford Aquatic Center** 4895 43rd Avenue Vero Beach, FL 32968

# Quote #: q15976

Description	Quantity	Price	Amount
Pool Heater # 3 Model: PH090ARGSWPN Serial: 240200023	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
Quote to replace source in ball valve that is leaking Materials: -2" Reemer tool -2" Union -2" Ball Valve -1 2x2x1/2" Tee -1ft 2" PVC *will not be able to complete repair until well work is completed*			
Warranty: One year parts and labor on the above repair	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
Union 2' S X S	1	\$61.92	\$61.92
2" PVC Ball Valve	1	\$89.50	\$89.50
2' X 2' X 1/2' S40 PVC Tee S X S X F	1	\$5.71	\$5.71
2" S40 PVC Pipe BE	1	\$3.68	\$3.68
Labor Only Repair	1	\$445.50	\$445.50
Shipping and Handling	1	\$25.00	\$25.00
Misc. Shop Supplies	1	\$19.95	\$19.95

Subtotal: \$651.26

Tax: \$0.00

Total: \$651.26

You will save \$67.36 with your Agreement if accepted.



Phone: (941) 474-9306 Fax: (941) 473-9306 https://symbiontservice.com/

Quote Date: 8/14/2025

Bill to **Gifford Aquatic Center** 4895 43rd Avenue Vero Beach, FL 32968 Ship to **Gifford Aquatic Center** 4895 43rd Avenue Vero Beach, FL 32968

# Quote #: q15977

Description	Quantity	Price	Amount
Unit # 6 Model: PH090ARDSWPM Serial: 1216733-K17	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
Replace compressor, TXV, source side coil, start components, 2x2x1/2" tee and recharge system with 410a. *will not be able to complete repair until well work is completed*			
Warranty: One year parts and labor on the above repair	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
Replace compressor (PH090) ZP 70 208-230 VOLT 1ph *only includes 1 pound of freon lost from reclaiming*	1	\$3,951.19	\$3,951.19
85' Titanium Coil	1	\$748.12	\$748.12
2' X 2' X 1/2' S40 PVC Tee S X S X F	1	\$5.71	\$5.71
Labor Only Repair	1	\$259.88	\$259.88
Charge System With Puron R410A	7	\$86.40	\$604.80
Shipping and Handling	1	\$25.00	\$25.00
Misc. Shop Supplies	1	\$19.95	\$19.95

Subtotal: \$5,614.65

Tax: \$0.00

Total: \$5,614.65

You will save \$618.84 with your Agreement if accepted.



Phone: (941) 474-9306 Fax: (941) 473-9306

https://symbiontservice.com/

Quote Date: 8/14/2025

Bill to **Gifford Aquatic Center** 4895 43rd Avenue Vero Beach, FL 32968 Ship to **Gifford Aquatic Center** 4895 43rd Avenue Vero Beach, FL 32968

# Quote #: q15978

Description	Quantity	Price	Amount
Unit # 5 Model: PH090ARDSWPM Serial: 1217268-L17	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
Replace source in PVC that is leaking Materials: -1ft 2" PVC -2" Ball Valve -2" 45 Coupling -1 2x2x1/2" Tee -2 2" Couplings *will not be able to complete repair until well work is completed*			
Warranty: One year parts and labor on the above repair	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
2" S40 PVC Pipe BE	1	\$3.68	\$3.68
2" PVC Ball Valve	1	\$89.50	\$89.50
2" S40 Pvc 45 S X S	1	\$4.84	\$4.84
2' X 2' X 1/2' S40 PVC Tee S X S X F	1	\$5.71	\$5.71
2' S40 PVC Coupling S X S	2	\$2.42	\$4.84
Labor Only Repair	1	\$297.00	\$297.00
Shipping and Handling	1	\$25.00	\$25.00
Misc. Shop Supplies	1	\$19.95	\$19.95

Subtotal: \$450.52

Tax: \$0.00

Total: \$450.52

You will save \$45.06 with your Agreement if accepted.